

TOWN OF DEERING

Trustees of the Trust Funds 762 Deering Center Road Deering, NH 03244

> Meeting Agenda June 17, 2020 7-pm

MEETING CALL TO ORDER

MEETING MINUTES:

NEW BUSINESS:

TO BE REVIEWED AND/OR SIGNED:

- 1) Review monthly Bank statements
- **2)** Fund Withdrawals:
- N/A
- 3) Fund Deposits:
- N/A

ADJOURN

Important Notice: The Chair of the Trustees of Trust Funds, finds that due to the State of Emergency declared by the Governor as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic and in accordance with the Governor's Emergency Order #12 pursuant to Executive Order 2020-04, the Trustees of Trust Funds are authorized to meet electronically.

Please note that <u>there is no physical location to observe and listen contemporaneously to this meeting</u>, which was authorized pursuant to the Governor's Emergency Order. However, in accordance with the Emergency Order, we are confirming that:

We are utilizing **Zoom.us** for this electronic meeting. All members of the Trustees of Trust Funds have the ability to communicate contemporaneously during this meeting through this platform, and the public has access to <u>contemporaneously listen</u> and, if necessary, participate in this meeting. Additional instructions can be found at end of this Agenda.

Dial by your location

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) hen prompted enter Meeting ID: 369 272 7208 password 43220

when prompted enter Meeting ID: 369 272 7208 password 432269

or

Go to website address: <u>https://zoom.us</u> click Join a Meeting enter Meeting **ID**: **369 272 7208** password <u>432269</u> If anybody has a problem accessing the meeting, please call **603-464-7921** or email at <u>trustees@deering.nh.us</u>.In the event the public is unable to access the meeting, the meeting will be adjourned and rescheduled.